#### Resolution #689

#### **AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES**

Let it be known that the City of Hubbard has various accounts with Security State Bank, assigned to the City's EIN #42-6004778.

(It is up to the City Council to update names of those serving on the Council and to inform Security State Bank accordingly)

## Authorized Signatures on the City of Hubbard Account #300606 will be:

Any two (2) of the following:

Marshall Simmerman, Mayor Randy Smuck, Council & Mayor Pro-Tem

Marie Neubauer, City Clerk Wes Kix, Council

# The Following have rights to inquire, open, and close on City of Hubbard Certificate of Deposits

Marshall Simmerman, Mayor Marie Neubauer, City Clerk

### The Following have rights to access the safety deposit box:

Marshall Simmerman, Mayor Randy Smuck, Council & Mayor Pro-Tem Marie Neubauer, City Clerk/Treasurer

Any additional names previously listed on accounts will be removed from all City Accounts effective 01/10/2022

Marshall Simmerman, Mayor Attested by Marie Neubauer,

City of Hubbard, Iowa City Clerk

City of Hubbard, Iowa